2 04092022
Symbol Unit
Maximum Ratings
RatingParameter
Features
Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
D
G
S
Internal Structure and Marking Code
MCC
MCB145N15Y
Electrical Characteristics  @ 25°C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
Parameter Symbol Test   Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS=0V, ID=250μA 150 V
Gate-Source Leakage Current IGSS VDS=0V, VGS =±20V ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=150V, VGS=0V 1 μA
Gate-Threshold Voltage(Note4) VGS(th) VDS=VGS, ID=250μA 2.50 4.5 V
Drain-Source On-Resistance(Note4) RDS(on) VGS=10V, ID=20A 8.0 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage(Note4) VSD VGS=0V, IS=20A 1.2 V
Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current IS 145 A
Gate Resistance RG f=1MHz, Open Drain 0.72 Ω
Input Capacitance Ciss 7950
Output Capacitance Coss 1600
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 40
Total Gate Charge Qg 108
Gate-Source Charge Qgs 45
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd 10.2
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr 640
Reverse Recovery Time trr 131
Turn-On  Delay Time td(on) 27.3
Turn-On  Rise Time tr 29.2
Turn-Off  Delay Time td(off) 47.1
Turn-Off  Fall Time tf 37
VDS=75V,VGS=0V,f=1MHz pF
VGS=10V,VDS=75V,ID=20A
VGS=10V,VDS=75V,
IDS=20A,RG=3Ω,
Switching Characteristics(Note5)
IF=20A,di/dt=100A/μs
ns
nC
Dynamic Characteristics(Note5)
Static Characteristics
2 04092022
Fig. 1 - Output Characteristics
0 1 4 5
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
VGS=6,6.5,7,8,10V
VGS=5.5V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
2 3
Drain To Source Voltage (V)
1 2 6 70 8
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0
200
Pulesd
TA=150°C
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
3 4 5
Gate To Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 2 - Transfer Characteristics
TA=25°C
4
8
12
16
0
20
4 5 9 106 7 8
Gate To Source Voltage (V)
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
ID=20A
25 50 125 150
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
75 100
Junction Temperature(°C)
Fig. 3 - Normalized On Resistance Characteristics
0.1 100
1
10
100
1000
10000
Ciss
Coss
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
1 10
Drain To Source Voltage (V)
Fig.  - Capacitance Characteristics
Crss
1 0
0000
0 20 40 80 100 120
0
2
4
6
8
10
G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
60
Gate Charge(nC)
Fig.  - Gate Charge
2 04092022
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***
Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components
Corp
Micro Commercial Components Corp
***LIFE SUPPORT***
***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***
Device Packing
Tape&Reel: 800pcs/Reel
2 04092022